

in sub-section 811, and add in lieu thereof "Disorderly Conduct."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Stevens moved to postpone further consideration of the bill until Monday next.

Which was rejected by yeas and nays as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Crawford,	Mudd,
Fields,	Stevens— 5.
Knight,	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Aydelott,	Longwell,
Blake,	Lloyd,
Brattan,	McCulloh,
Claggett,	Phelps,
Davis,	Steiner,
Denson,	Spencer,
Earle,	Tuck—15.
Getty,	

Mr. Tuck submitted the following amendment:

Strike out from "Police," 25th line, to "thereof," in line 26, and insert the following: "Shall change their designation of such Justices at least once in every month, and oftener when they deem such change expedient."

Which was adopted.

Also the following amendment:

Insert at the end of the 10th line, printed bill, the words, "At the rate of fifteen hundred."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Stevens submitted the following amendment:

Line 32, strike out "quarterly," and insert "monthly."

Which was adopted.

Also the following amendment:

Line 66, section 811, strike out "one hundred," and insert "ten."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Tuck moved to add the words "or theft," after the words "disorderly conduct," wherever it occurs in the bill.

Which was adopted.